502041273 08/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexis FROGER	01/24/2011
Laurent ODDOU	01/24/2011
Jeremy RENOUARD	01/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEMALTO SA
Street Address:	6, rue de la Verrerie
City:	Meudon
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13521614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5122201499

 Phone:
 512-658-8708

Email: anne@thejanssonfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Jansson Firm

Address Line 1: 3616 Far West Blvd #117-314

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pehr B. J	ansson

Total Attachments: 1

source=GMT0553-1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028867 FRAME: 0273 13521614

502041273

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) FROGER Alexis

(2) ODDOU Laurent

(3) RENOUARD Jeremy

Who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assigns and transfers unto: GEMALTO SA, a Corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 6, rue de la Verrerie, 92190 MEUDON, FRANCE and its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE")

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

" CARTES A PUCES MOULEES ET PROCEDE DE FABRICATION."

for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on January 11, 2011 and identified by International Application Number PCT/EP2011/050241.

And the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside your signature :

INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

DATE

(1) FROGER Alexis

(2) ODDOU Laurent

(3) RENOUARD Jeremy

24/01/2011 24/01/2011 14/01/2011

PATENT REEL: 028867 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 08/29/2012